

CIV DJ 1064/2025
Satpal Vs.
Sumit & Ors.

13.03.2026 at 12:30 PM

File is taken up today in continuation of order dated
12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Ajay Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has stated that in support of
contention of the pending application the plaintiff has procured
latest photos and videos of the suit property and he has filed a
Pendrive containing the same along with a certificate u/s.63 BSA.
Be taken on record.

Issue notice of the application u/s.151 CPC, to the
defendants and their counsel, on filing of PF/ Speed post/ *Dasti*,
returnable for 20.03.2026 at 12:30 PM.

Steps be taken within two working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
13.03.2026