

CIV DJ 1064/2025
Satpal Vs.
Sumit & Ors.

20.03.2026 at 12:30 PM

File is taken up in continuation of order dated
12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Ajay Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).

Sh. Pawan Kumar Jakhu, Ld. Counsel for defendants
with D-3 & D-5.

Hard copies of written statement along with certain annexures, reply to application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC (IA No.1/2026), three applications, first u/o VIII Rule 1 CPC (IA No.2/2026) for seeking condonation of delay in filing the written statement, second u/o VII Rule 11 CPC (IA No.3/2026) and third u/s. 10 CPC (IA No.4/2026) and Vakalatnama, filed on behalf of defendants through e-filing, are furnished. Be taken on record (except written statement). Copies of the same are confirmed to have been received by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Today Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that he does not insist on early hearing, hence, let the matter be adjourned for date already fixed. Pending application for seeking early hearing, stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for consideration on already fixed date i.e.
09.04.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
20.03.2026