

CIV DJ 1064/2025
Satpal Vs.
Sumit & Ors.

03.06.2026

Present: Sh. Ajay Thakur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through
VC).

Ms. Anjali Madhar, proxy for Sh. Pawan Kumar
Jakhu, Ld. Counsel for defendants (through VC).
D-2 & D-3.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has sought some more time
to file replies to pending applications. Same be filed by NDOH
with advance copies to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on **07.09.2026**.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
03.06.2026